TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Groupe CVTech Inc.		10/15/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVTech Inc.	
Street Address:	333, rue Labonte	
City:	Drumondville, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J2C 6X9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1317981	POWERBLOC	
Registration Number:	3022553	INVANCE	
Registration Number:	3155717	TRAILBLOC	
Registration Number:	3185268	TRAIL BLOC	
Registration Number:	3707468	CVTECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703 739 9888
Email: yates@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: Yates Dowell
Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St.
Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0744 \$140.00 13179

900252548

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Yates Dowell, III				
Signature:	/AYD/				
Date:	04/16/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=3690366_1_Trade-marks Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=3690366_1_Trade-marks Assignment Agreement#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0745

TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into at Montreal, Quebec, Canada, on October 15, 2012.

WHEREAS GROUPE CVTECH INC. (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the trade-marks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trade-marks");

WHEREAS CVTECH INC. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business or head office at 333, rue Labonté, Drumondville (Quebec) J2C 6X9, Canada, wishes to acquire the Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSED THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill attached to the wares and services in association with which the Trade-marks are used as well as all rights of action accrued or to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including all rights in administrative proceedings and the right to sue and recover for past infringement or illegal use of the Trade-marks, the whole without any restriction whatsoever.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together is deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by fax or email and a faxed or emailed copy is as effective as an original.

SIGNED at the place and on the date first mentioned above:

V /A / A ...

André Läramée >

GROUPE CYTECH INC

President

CXXECH IX

Alam Charest

Président

Зу: ₹

By:

Christian Mercier

Vice-president

SCHEDULE A TRADE-MARKS

Trade-Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
CVTECH	United States	77/476177	3,707,468	Registered
CVTECH	Canada	1,376,967	TMA730,535	Registered
CVTech	India	2,134,658	N/A	N/A
INVANCE	United States	76/590582	3,022,553	Registered
INVANCE	Canada	1,207,724	TMA639,859	Registered
is asis Dellace	United States	76/638349	3,185,268	Registered
In and letter	Canada	1,248,123	TMA665,556	Registered
TRAILBLOC	United States	76/634940	3,155,717	Registered
TRAILBLOC	Canada	1,247,550	TMA655,872	Registered
POWERBLOC	United States	73/449755	1,317,981	Registered
POWERBLOC	Canada	452451	TMA277,144	Registered
POWERBLOC	European Union	2,894,400	2,894,400	Registered

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 04/16/2013